



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 48743/2019**

SOBAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav and Mr.
Mohit Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Chauhan, Adv. for Mr.
Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD.

Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar with Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Addv.for R-2.

Mr. Rijul Taneja, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

13.11.2019

W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 48743/2019

Issue notice. Ms. Manisha Chauhan, Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar and Mr. Rijul Taneja accept notice on behalf of R-1, R-2 & R-3, respectively. Respective counter affidavits may be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, may be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 01.05.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

acm