



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 48743/2019

SOBAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

21.03.2022

It is already 16:30 Hrs.

Re-notify on October 19, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 21, 2022/jg