



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11896/2019  
SOBAR SINGH ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Adv. for  
R-1.  
Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar & Mr.Vikas Mehta, Advs.  
for R-2.  
Mr.Akhil Hasija & Mr.Manish Kr Srivastava,  
Advs. for R-3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**  
**19.10.2022**

%

**CM APPL. 48743/2019**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 11896/2019**

3. While the counter affidavits of respondent nos.2 and 3 are on record, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit and will instead be relying on the counter affidavits filed by respondent nos.2 and 3.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted, six weeks' time to file rejoinder.
5. List on 17.04.2023.

**OCTOBER 19, 2022/kk**

**REKHA PALLI, J**