



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 48743/2019**

SOBAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,
Advocates.

Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar and Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

List on 19.09.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 24, 2023/AT