



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019**
SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pragya Dubey for Mr. Naushad
Ahmed Khan, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv. for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit as well as short affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

It is already stated by counsel for respondent no. 1 that he will rely upon the counter affidavits filed by respondent nos. 2 & 3.

List on 22.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 11, 2024/pu