



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019**

SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav and Mr.
Sarvesh Yadav, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**

CM APP No. 41123/2024 (by Petitioner, for impleadment of Delhi Vidyut Board as Respondent No.4)

Issue notice to the Respondents/non-applicants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 13.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 23, 2024/shivam/DV