



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019, CM APPL. 41123/2024**
SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ram Naresh, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Advocate
for R-1
Mr.Vikas Mehta, Advocate for R-2
Mr.Moksh Arora, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 23.12.2024, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 18, 2024/sk