



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 41123/2024**

SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Supriya Malik and Ms. Jannat Yamin, Advocates for R-1.**

Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora, Mr. Ankit Bhushan, Advocates for TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

17.04.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 11.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 17, 2025

SS