



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019 & CM APPL. 41123/2024**

SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Mr. Sarvesh
Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora, Ms. Charu Roy, Advocates for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. At the first call, the matter was directed to be taken up at 02:30 PM. However, counsel for the Respondents is engaged in the post-lunch session and seeks an adjournment.

2. In view of the above, the hearing is adjourned to 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/ab