



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11896/2019**
SOBAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29882/2026 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC qua petitioner)

Notice. Counsel for respondent no.3 accepts notice and submits that he has no role to play with regard to this application.

On applicant process fee within two weeks, let notice of the application be issued to respondent nos. 1 & 2 by all permissible modes, returnable on 01.09.2026. It be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

MAY 5, 2026/sk